WHEREAS, Creative Pinellas has been designated by Pinellas County Code, Section 

90- 143 and is thereby operating as the designated Local Arts Agency, as defined by Florida 

Statutes, Section 265.283; and 

WHEREAS, Creative Pinellas received funding from Pinellas County’s Transportation 

Trust Fund in the amount of Thirty-Six Thousand Dollars ($36,000.00) to manage, lead and 

promote the Graffiti Abatement Pilot Art Program, pursuant to the Local Arts Agency Funding 

Agreement entered into on January 8, 2019; and 

26 January

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to continue a mutually beneficial graffiti abatement

[...]

recitals, sometimes referred to as “Whereas clauses” by reference into this Agreement as 

though fully rewritten herein. 

3. Funding.  The County will provide funding as budgeted annually by the Board of 

County Commissioners.  For Fiscal Year 2026 - October 1, 2025, through September 31, 2026, -  

Pinellas County has allocated Thirty-Six Thousand Dollars ($36,000.00) of the Transportation 

Trust Fund to fund this Program.   

4. Creative Pinellas Responsibilities and Obligations. Creative Pinellas will lead the 

Program including public outreach for the benefit of Pinellas County in accordance with the 

provisions below: